# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Sylvain Moineau	02/02/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Universite Laval	
Street Address:	Pavillon des Sciences de l'Education	
City:	Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	G1K 7P4	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12665855	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-760-0404

Email: efiling@kmob.com

Correspondent Name: Eric S. Furman

Address Line 1: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP
Address Line 2: 2040 Main Street, 14th Floor
Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PLOUG39.006APC

NAME OF SUBMITTER: eric furman

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment - Moineau#page1.tif source=Assignment - Moineau#page2.tif

OP \$40.00 12

PATENT REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0774 File No.: 05004996-15CA

Page 1 of 2

#### **CANADA**

# CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

I/We, Sylvain MOINEAU whose full post office address is Pavillon de Médecine dentaire, local 0657, 2420 rue de la Terrasse, Université Laval (Québec) G1V 0A6 CANADA, confirm by these presents, that prior to the filing date of the applications listed in the attached Schedule (collectively, the "Applications"), I/we sold, assigned and transferred to UNIVERSITE LAVAL whose full post office address is Pavillon des Sciences de l'Éducation, Québec (Québec) G1K 7P4 CANADA, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, all my/our right, title and interest in Canada, in and to any invention as fully described and/or claimed in the Applications and all my/our corresponding right, title and interest in and to any patent which may issue therefor.

I/We further agree without any payment by Assignee other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to Assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference, litigation or other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon my/our heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

This document may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall be deemed to be an original, but all such counterparts shall together constitute but one and the same document.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of OGILVY RENAULT LLP / S.E.N.C.R.L., s.r.l. the power to insert on this assignment any further information which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the Patent Rules for recordation of this document.

SIGNED at Multiplo Lieval, this 2 day of February, 201

Signature of Sylvain MOINEAU

Signature of Witness

REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0775

Page 2 of 2

File No.: 05004996-15CA

# CANADA CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

# **SCHEDULE OF APPLICATIONS**

Country	Scrial Number	Filing Date	Title
Int'l	PCT/DK2008/050166	July 2, 2008	PHAGE RESISTANCE
Canada	TBD	July 2, 2008	PHAGE RESISTANCE

PATENT REEL: 024274 FRAME: 0776

**RECORDED: 04/22/2010**